Amendment of Agreement.

24. The foregoing provisions of this agreement with respect to any of the lands or interests in lands herein referred to may be varied by agreement confirmed by concurrent statutes of the Parliament of Canada and the Legislature of the Province.

When Agreement comes into Force.

25. This agreement shall come into force only after it has been approved by the Parliament of Canada and by the Legislature of the Province of Alberta, and shall take effect on the first day of the calendar month next following the day upon which His Majesty gives His Assent to an Act of the Imperial Parliament confirming the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Honourable Ernest Lapointe, Minister of Justice, and the Honourable Charles Stewart, Minister of the Interior, have hereunto set their hands on behalf of the Dominion of Canada, and the Honourable Herbert Greenfield, Premier of the Province of Alberta, and the Honourable John Edward Brownlee, the Attorney General thereof, have hereunto set their hands on behalf of the Province of Alberta.

Signed on behalf of the Government of Canada by the Honourable Ernest Lapointe, Minister of Justice, and the Honourable Charles Stewart, Minister of the Interior, in the presence of

Signed on behalf of the Province of Alberta by the Honourable Herbert Greenfield, Premier of the said Province, and the Honourable John Edward Brownlee, the Attorney General thereof, in the presence of

POOR COPY

W.L. Mackenzie King Papers
Memoranda & Notes

PUBLIC ARCHIVES ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES CANADA